CITY OF NEEDLES

CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT: Phase V Water Service Replacement Project ORDERNO: 1

OWNER: City of Needles CONTRACTOR: WEKA, Inc.

FOLLOWING CHANGES ARE MADE TO THE CONTRACT:

Description of Changes Decrease Contract Price Increase Contract Price
Install 1” Water Service Lateral (3 @ $2,800) $8,400

Hot Tap six (6) New Services $19,741.54

Excavate & Verify Pipe Size for Valve Inserts $10,171.80

Four (4) Valve Inserts $128,681.47

JUSTIFICATION:

Three water service lateral replacements were added to the project that were not identified on the project plans
at the bid unit cost of $2,800 each for a total of $8,400.

Six (6) Hot Taps and new service installations were added to the project to separate services that either had
shared service laterals or required new services for a total of $19,741.54.

Four (4) insert valves installed to isolate the water zone in this area in case of a water main leak or break in the
future. Existing valves were not operable during construction and required replacement. $10,171.80 plus
$128,681.47 additional for these isolation valves recommended by the City Contract Engineer.

Total additions to be funded by $38,893.90 project contingency and $128,100.91 Water Asset Replacement
funds.

Original Contract Price $ 388,939.00
Previous Change Order(s) Amount $ 0.00
Original Contract Price plus previous Change Orders $ 388,939.00
Contract Price Due This Change Order $ 166,994.81
New Contract Price $ 555,933.81

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME

Contract Time will be Adjusted Date for

(Increased) Completion of all Work Calendar Days

February 6, 2026

APPROVALS REQUIRED

Requested by: Date: 01/21/26
Signature (Project Manager)

Contractor Acceptance: W%W Date: 01/21/26

Signature (Contractor)

Approved by: Date: __01/27/26
Signature (City Manager) CC meeting

CHANGEORDER




